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Traditional Games were organized on the occasion of this Yash Sharda Annual Social 

Gathering at Mula Education Society's Arts, Commerce and Science College, Sonai, with the 

concept of Hon’ble Udayan Dada Gadakh, Vice President of MES. On the occasion, the Prin. 

Dr. Shankar Laware & Vice- Principal Dr. Dnyandeo Zine said that in today’s era of mobile 

phones students have forgotten traditional games. Maharashtra has a great legacy of traditional 

games. These traditional games should be known to the young generation. They should be 

promoted and the taste of this game should be created. For this purpose, these different types of 

games were organized for the student mainly; traditional games such as Roping, sack race, Slow 

Cycling, Langor, cricket, Playing  Tyer andGotya were conducted. All the students enjoyed this 

traditional game. Sports Director Dr.Arak Vandana, Working of all the professors and 

supporting staff took efforts for organized games.  Prin. Dr. Shankar Laware guided the students 

and the staff regarding the organization the Traditional Games.    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Organization of Traditional Games in Sonai College 

 
Venue: Sonai 

Date & Time: 05/01/2024, 9:00am.  

 

Inaugurated  the Traditional Games Date: 05/01/2024 

                                                

  

Cricket  Competition 

 

 

Playing sack race Competition 

 



                                                                                                       

 

Playing Gotya Competition 

 

 

Slow Cycle Competition 

                                                           

   

 

Pull the Rope Competition 

                                                        



  

   

Playing tyer race  Competition 

 

  

Jump Rope Competition 

 

Playing ligorcha  Competition 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Mula Education Society’s 

 Arts, Commerce & Science College, Sonai. 

                              Dept.of Physical Education& Sports 
                                                                                                                              Date:  05/01/2024                                                     

 
Yash Sharda Annual Social Gathering Sports Day Celebrated  

5th jan. 2024 

 

 EVENTS: - Slow Cycling  

 
Sr.No.  Name of  Participation  Class  

1.  Mr. Bongane Ganesh Ramesh T.Y. B.A 

2.  Mr. Pandit Chitany Annasaheb T.Y. B.A 

3.  Mr. Shirsath Rameshwar Sirapati M.A.-II 

4.  Mr. Aularl Sanket Sanjay M.Sc.-II 

5.  Mr. Khade Kishar Ddasaheb T.Y. B.Com 

6.  Mr. Belhekar Sanket Vijay M.Sc.-II 

7.  Mr. Paymode Ganesh Somnath M.Com.-II 

8.  Mr. Dahifale Ganesh  Kasinath T.Y. B.A 

9.  Mr. Salve Sachin Sudam S.Y. B.A 

10.  Miss. Hiwale Gayatri Madhukar F.Y. B.A 

11.  Miss. Auti Dipika Kishor F.Y. B.A 

12.  Miss. Darade Snehal Sanjay F.Y. B.A 

 

 EVENTS: - Jump Rope 

 
Sr.No.  Name of  Participation  Class  

1.  Mr. Pund Mayur Namdev  T.Y. B.Sc 

2.  Mr. Nimase Sahil Bahrinath  T.Y. B.A 

3.  Mr. Ghorpade Vitthal Ravsaheb  M.A.-I 

4.  Mr. Kurhe Mangesh  Suresh F.Y. B.Com  

5.  Mr. More Magesh Balasaheb  M.Sc.-II 

6.  Mr. Gaikawad Subham Avinash M.Sc.-II 

7.  Mr. Borhade Mayur  Shivaji M.Com.-II 

8.  Mr. Tuwar Krushna Bhimaraj F.Y.B.C.A 

9.  Mr.Pawar Mukul Ashok  F.Y.B.C.A 



10.  Mr. Gadekar Pawan Rajendra  M.Sc.-II 

11.  Mr. Avhad Parshuram Mahadev M.A- I 

12.  Mr. Khade Kishor Dadasaheb T.Y. B.Com 

13.  Mr. Dahifale Ganesh  Kasinath T.Y. B.A 

14.  Mr. Salve Sachin Namdev S.Y. B.A 

15.  Miss. Raundal Samruddi Ranganath S.Y. B.Sc 

16.  Miss. Auti Dipika Kishor F.Y. B.A 

17.  Miss. Darade Snehal Sanjay F.Y. B.A 

18.  Miss. Kutarwade Gayatri Padurang S.Y. B.Sc 

19.  Miss. Khade Kajal Dadasaheb S.Y. B.A 

20.  Miss. Hiwale Gayatri Madhukar F.Y. B.A 

21.  Miss. Hon  Pranali Sanjay S.Y. B.Sc 

22.  Miss. Kapase  Shital Rajaram T.Y. B.A 

23.  Miss. Adsure Tejaswini Machhindra  S.Y. B.Com 

24.  Miss. Dushing Payal Sahadev S.Y. B.Com 

25.  Miss. Bankar Neha Arjun T.Y.B.Sc 

26.  Miss.Jare Gopika Vitthal  T.Y.B.Sc 

27.  Miss. Dhokane Priya Arvind  F.Y.B.B.A 

28.  Miss. Shelke Pooja Namdev F.Y.B.B.A 

29.  Miss. Virkar Snehal Suresh T.Y.B.Sc 

30.  Miss. Kurhe Komal babasaheb F.Y.B.B.A 

 

 

EVENTS: - LIGORCHA  AND SACK RACE  COMPETITION                                              

 
Sr.No.  Name of  Participation  Class  

1.  Miss. Sonawane Komal Bhausaheb T.Y. B.Sc 

2.  Miss. Jare Gopika Vitthal  T.Y.B.Sc 

3.  Miss. Bankar Neha Arjun T.Y.B.Sc 

4.  Miss. Bankar Nikita Arajun T.Y.B.Sc 

5.  Miss. Virkar Snehal Suresh T.Y.B.Sc 

6.  Miss. Kathmore Vrushali Diapak T.Y.B.Sc 

7.  Miss. Dhokane Priya Arvind  F.Y.B.B.A 

8.  Miss. Dushing Payal Sahadev S.Y. B.Com 

9.  Miss. Auti Dipika Kishor F.Y. B.A 

10.  Miss. Raundal Samruddi Ranganath S.Y. B.Sc 

11.  Miss. Darade Snehal Sanjay F.Y. B.A 



12.  Miss. Hiwale Gayatri Madhukar F.Y. B.A 

13.  Miss. Virakar Tejal Suresh T.Y. B.Sc 

14.  Miss. Dale Pooja Popat S.Y. B.Sc 

15.  Miss. Ahere Mangal Ashok F.Y. B.B.A 

16.  Miss. More Pratiksh Sanjay M.Sc-II 

17.  Miss. Adsure Tejaswini Machhindra  S.Y. B.Com 

18.  Miss. Kutarwade Gayatri Padurang S.Y. B.Sc 

19.  Miss. Dushing Payal Sahadev S.Y. B.Com 

20.  Miss. Kapase  Shital Rajaram T.Y. B.A 

21.  Miss. Hon  Pranali Sanjay S.Y. B.Sc 

22.  Miss. Kurhe Komal babasaheb F.Y.B.B.A 

23.  Miss. Hiwale Gayatri Madhukar F.Y. B.A 

24.  Miss. Patil Aishwarya Dipak T.Y. B.Sc 

25.  Miss. Lapane Gauri Ashok  T.Y. B.Sc 

26.  Miss. Darandale Pratiksh Rajabhau M.Com-I 

27.  Miss. Shaikh Fiza Najamuddin T.Y. B.A 

28.  Miss. Ahir Sangita Kalulala F.Y. B.A 

29.  Miss. Telore Sruti Sudarhan F.Y. B.Com 

30.  Miss. Kotoare Shubhangi Sanjay S.Y. B.Sc 

31.  Miss. Kadam Esha Randarije S.Y. B.Com 

 EVENTS: - Pull the Rope 

 
Sr.No.  Name of  Participation  Class  

1.  Mr. Paymode Ganesh Somnath M.Com.-II 

2.  Mr. Aularl Sanket Sanjay M.Sc.-II 

3.  Mr. Pandit Chitany Annasaheb T.Y. B.A 

4.  Mr. Avhad  Parshuram Ashok M.Com.-II 

5.  Mr. Shirsath Rameshwar Sirapati M.A.-II 

6.  Mr. Salve Sachin Sudam S.Y. B.A 

7.  Mr. Belhekar Sanket Vijay M.Sc.-II 

8.  Mr. Jadhav Rushikesh Satish T.Y. B.A 

9.  Mr. Dhangar Akash  Shantaram M.A.-I 

10.  Mr. Dahifale Ganesh  Kasinath T.Y. B.A 

11.  Mr. Gosavi Mahesh Arajun M.Sc-II 

12.  Mr. Bankar Shubham Vijay T.Y. B.A 

13.  Mr. Tuwar Kiran Rajendra  M.Sc-II 



14.  Mr. Darandale Vaibhao Vitthal M.Sc-II 

15.  Mr. Bongane Ganesh Ramesh T.Y. B.A 

16.  Mr. Khade Kishar Ddasaheb T.Y. B.Com 

17.  Mr. Garje Sachin Sambhaji F.Y. B.A 

18.  Mr. Gaikwad Shubham  Dattatray M.A.-II 

19.  Mr. Tamboli Rumjan Nisar F.Y. B.Com 

20.  Mr. Gadakh Shivadas Manik M.A-I 

21.  Mr. Jagadhane Akash Sunil M.Sc-I 

22.  Mr. Dhangar Akash Bajirao M.A-II 

23.  Mr. Lokhande Santosh Rajendra T.Y. B.Sc 

24.  Mr. Hon Viraj Ranganath S.Y. B.Sc 

25.  Mr. Pund Mayur Sambhaji T.Y. B.Sc 

26.  Mr. Barskar Abhishak Adinath S.Y. B.A 

27.  Mr. Shirasath Rameshwar Sandip S.Y.B.Com 

28.  Mr. Paymode Ganesh  Vitthal S.Y.B.Com 

29.  Mr. Belhekar Sanket Ramdas S.Y.B.B.A 

30.  Mr. Jadhav Rushikesh Satish F.Y.B.Com 

31.  Mr. Alhat Ketan Sanjay M.Sc.-II 

32.  Mr. Darade Sujay Bansi T.Y. B.A 

 EVENTS: - Tyer Race  and cricket Competition                                              

 
Sr.No.  Name of  Participation  Class  

1.  Miss. Dhokane Priya Arvind  F.Y.B.B.A 

2.  Miss. Darade Snehal Sanjay F.Y. B.A 

3.  Miss. Auti Dipika Kishor F.Y. B.A 

4.  Miss. Virakar Tejal Suresh T.Y. B.Sc 

5.  Miss. Sonawane Komal Bhausaheb T.Y. B.Sc 

6.  Miss. Virkar Snehal Suresh T.Y.B.Sc 

7.  Miss. Bankar Neha Arjun T.Y.B.Sc 

8.  Miss. Kathmore Vrushali Diapak T.Y.B.Sc 

9.  Miss. Jare Gopika Vitthal  T.Y.B.Sc 

10.  Miss. Dushing Payal Sahadev S.Y. B.Com 

11.  Miss. Auti Dipika Kishor F.Y. B.A 

12.  Miss. Raundal Samruddi Ranganath S.Y. B.Sc 

13.  Miss. Bankar Nikita Arajun T.Y.B.Sc 

14.  Miss. Hiwale Gayatri Madhukar F.Y. B.A 



15.  Miss. Adsure Tejaswini Machhindra  S.Y. B.Com 

16.  Miss. Lapane Gauri Ashok  T.Y. B.Sc 

17.  Miss. Kapase  Shital Rajaram T.Y. B.A 

18.  Miss. Dale Pooja Popat S.Y. B.Sc 

19.  Miss. Hiwale Gayatri Madhukar F.Y. B.A 

20.  Miss. More Pratiksh Sanjay M.Sc-II 

21.  Miss. Ahere Mangal Ashok F.Y. B.B.A 

22.  Miss. Kutarwade Gayatri Padurang S.Y. B.Sc 

23.  Miss. Dushing Payal Sahadev S.Y. B.Com 

24.  Miss. Hon  Pranali Sanjay S.Y. B.Sc 

25.  Miss. Kurhe Komal babasaheb F.Y.B.B.A 

26.  Miss. Darandale Pratiksh Rajabhau M.Com-I 

27.  Miss. Telore Sruti Sudarhan F.Y. B.Com 

28.  Miss. Patil Aishwarya Dipak T.Y. B.Sc 

29.  Miss. Shaikh Fiza Najamuddin T.Y. B.A 

30.  Miss. Kadam Esha Randarije S.Y. B.Com 

31.  Miss. Kotoare Shubhangi Sanjay S.Y. B.Sc 

32.  Miss. Ahir Sangita Kalulala F.Y. B.A 

33.  Miss. Kajal Madanlal Kushawaha F.Y.B.B.A 

34.  Miss. Dipali Vilas Sonawane F.Y.B.C.A 

35.  Miss. Nayan Shivaji Vairagar F.Y.B.C.A 

36.  Miss. Priyanka Vijay Vishwakarma F.Y.B.Com 

37.  Miss. Komal Balasaheb Kurhe  F.Y.B.B.A 

38.  Miss. Sangita Kaluram Ahir F.Y.B.Com 

39.  Miss. Arati Digambar Thorat  F.Y.B.Com 

40.  Miss. Harashada Kailash Darandale F.Y.B.Com 

41.  Miss. Pooja Yashawant Pagire  F.Y.B.B.A 

42.  Miss. Payal Sahadev Dushing S.Y.B.Com 

43.  Miss. Aarti Santosh Jagadale  F.Y.B.Com 

44.  Miss. Mangal Dnyaneshwer Ahire  F.Y.B.Com 

45.  Miss. Tejaswini Machhndra Adsure S.Y.B.Com 

46.  Miss. Nikita Ramesh Kusalkar S.Y.B.Com 

47.  Miss. Akshda Sanjay Palhare S.Y.B.Com 

48.  Miss. Sonali Kundalik Tuwar F.Y.B.C.A 

49.  Miss. Ashwini Balasaheb Dahitale S.Y.B.Com 



50.  Miss. Kalyani Bhausaheb Adhav F.Y.B.C.A 

51.  Miss. Rohini Shankar Jagtap  F.Y.B.C.A 

52.  Miss. Payal Sanjay Waghmare F.Y.B.C.A 

53.  Miss. Gavri Babasaheb Palekar F.Y.B.C.A 

54.  Miss. Vrushali Babasaheb Devtarse F.Y.B.C.A 

55.  Miss. Krutika Krushnkant Sonawane F.Y.B.C.A 

56.  Miss. Pranali Santosh Devtare  F.Y.B.C.A 

57.  Miss. Rutuja Santosh Girwale  F.Y.B.Com 

58.  Miss. Somruddhi Chandrakant Lande  F.Y.B.Com 

59.  Miss. Dipali Sandip Barhate  F.Y.B.C.A 

60.  Miss. Mayuri Santosh Mandavkar F.Y.B.C.A 

61.  Miss. Shital Babasaheb Gaikawad  M.Sc-II 

62.  Miss. Mayuri Mininath Darandale  F.Y.B.Com 

63.  Miss. Rutuja Dnyandev Raundal  M.Sc-I 

64.  Miss. Rutuja Anshabapoo Dhumal M.Sc-II 

65.  Miss. Kaveri Gorakshinath Garje F.Y.B.Com 

66.  Miss. Harashita Mahavir Nahar F.Y.B.B.A 

67.  Miss. Shivani Rajendra Mhaske F.Y.B.B.A 

68.  Miss. Sakshi Jitendra Manocha  F.Y.B.B.A 

69.  Miss. Jayashri Babasaheb Bankar M.Sc-II 

 

 

 


